

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20562/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 866/2009

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

INTERNATIONAL AIR CARGO WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
 Ms. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter. Rejoinder to be filed in eight
weeks without further extension of time.

Learned counsel for the respondent wants time to
file objections to I.A. No.2/2009. He may file the
objections in eight weeks.

Pending consideration of the said application,
there shall be a clarification that if any of the seven
employees is disabled and unsuitable, he need not be
offered appointment.

List for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master