

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20562/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WA No.866/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL AIR CARGO WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,modification/clarification,permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.G.R. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As this special leave petition has been preferred against an interim order, we are not inclined to interfere with the same. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

However, the parties are given liberty to request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition expeditiously.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master